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City Council Car Allowance - 2025 
 
ISSUE 
Policy No. C01-032 - Council Member Remuneration, Travel and Training Expenses, 
allocates a car allowance for City Councillors to conduct City business. As a result, this 
report provides a summary of 2025 car allowance expenses for City Councillors. It also 
provides a summary of the Mayor’s car allowance expenses for 2025. 
  

RECOMMENDATION 
That the Governance and Priorities Committee: 

1. Approve the allocation of car allowance expenditures for 2025; and  

2. Forward this report to City Council for information, in accordance with Council  

    Policy No. C01-032, Council Member Remuneration, Travel and Training  

    Expenses.  

 
BACKGROUND 
Since 2005, Councillors have been reimbursed for use of their personal vehicle for City 
business, based on a per kilometre reimbursement equal to the automobile allowance 
rates set by the Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) for tax-exempt allowances for the use 
of personal vehicles.   
 
Further, since 2017’s reporting, the annual posting of car allowance expenditures and 
travel and training expenditures for members of City Council to the City’s website has 
been to the same level of detail as currently provided for in City Council’s 
Communications and Constituency Relations Allowance. In this regard, this report will 
be posted accordingly. 
 
DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS 
The CRA rate for 2025 was $0.72/km for the first 5,000 kilometers driven and $0.66/km 
driven thereafter.    
 
The following are the car allowance expenditures for 2025 for each Councillor:   
 
 Total Amount Budgeted:    $15,000.00 
 Total Amount Spent:    $12,896.00 
 
 Individual Councillor Expenditures  
 
 T. Davies      $1,135.44 
 R. Donauer      $1,154.16 
 B. Dubois      $4,135.26 
 S. Ford      $1,685.52 
 Z. Jeffries      $1,442.16 

https://www.saskatoon.ca/sites/default/files/documents/city-clerk/council-policies/C01-032%20.pdf
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H. Kelleher $0.00 
K. MacDonald $0.00 
J. Parker $0.00 
R. Pearce $901.44 
S. Timon $2,442.02 

Also provided is the following summary from the Mayor’s Office for 2025: 

Individual Mayor’s Expenditures 

C. Block  $2,857.34 

Report Approval 
Written by: Heather Janzen, Executive Assistant, Councillors’ Office 

Shannon Wasmuth, Executive Assistant, Councillors’ Office 
Reviewed by: Shellie Bryant, Deputy City Clerk – Director of Legislative Services 
Approved by:  Adam Tittemore, City Clerk 

Admin Report - City Council Car Allowance - 2025.docx 

Note: Personal Information has been redacted from the 
following attachments.



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jan-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 10

15 10

16 20

17 20

18

19

20

21

22

23 20

24

25

26

27

28 20

29 20

30

31

Total 120

Monthly Km's 120    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 86.40

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 120 Accumulated Cost to Date 86.40

Date

19-Dec-25

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies

Details of trip (From / To)

EUCS Meeting

Global TV (Deputy Mayor Interview)

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Name of City CouncillorDepartment

PDCS Meeting

Global TV Interview

Merlis Belsher for City Council Night

Councillor Signature

Meet with UofS Lands regarding new development

City Council

City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Feb-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3 20

4 10

5 10

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 10

13 15

14 10

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 30

22

23

24 10

25

26

27

28

Total 115

Monthly Km's 115    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 82.80

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 235 Accumulated Cost to Date 169.20

Date

19-Dec-25

Meet with IAFF Local 80

Meet with SEG at SaskTel Centre

Meet with MP Brad Redekopp

EUCS Meeting

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

GPC Meeting

Interview on Rogers Connection

Lunch with Sk Party MLA's

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies

PDCS Meeting

Details of trip (From / To)



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Mar-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4 10

5 10

6

7 10

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 20

19

20 40

21

22

23

24

25

26 10

27

28

29

30

31 10

Total 110

Monthly Km's 110    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 79.20

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 345 Accumulated Cost to Date 248.40

Date

19-Dec-25

Meet with Public School board trustees

City Council

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

EUCS Meeting

PDCS Meeting

SaskTel Centre Board Meeting

Bring Greetings for Child Advocacy Dinner

Meet with NDP

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Apr-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 10

2 10

3 40

4 40

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 10

18

19

20

21

22 10

23 10

24 20

25

26

27

28

29

30

Total 150

Monthly Km's 150    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 108.00

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 495 Accumulated Cost to Date 356.40

Date

19-Dec-25

City Council

Meet with ATU 615

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

EUCS Meeting

PDCS Meeting

SaskTel Centre Board Meeting

Meet with Mike Preistner at SaskTel Centre

Meet with Mayor Block

SaskTel Centre AGM at Saskatoon Club

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

May-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6 10

7 10

8 40

9

10

11

12

13 10

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 10

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total 80

Monthly Km's 80    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 57.60

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 575 Accumulated Cost to Date 414.00

Date

19-Dec-25

GPC Meeting

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

City Council

PDCS Meeting

Meet with John Howden

KISIK Breakfast at TCU Place

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jun-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 10

2

3 20

4 10

5 20

6

7

8

9 20

10 542

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 20

18 10

20

21

22

23

24

25 10

26

27

28

29

30

Total 662

Monthly Km's 662    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 476.64

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1237 Accumulated Cost to Date 890.64

Date

19-Dec-25

City Council

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Event with Prime Minister at Remai

Meet with NSBA

PDCS Meeting

Speak at MADD Event on Nelson Road

Strategic Planning Day

Meet with Doug Richardson

Meet with Tribal Chief Arcand

Sk Chamber - Deputy Ministers Breakfast - Regina DoubleTree Hotel

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jul-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total 0

Monthly Km's 0    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 0.00

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1237 Accumulated Cost to Date 890.64

Date

19-Dec-25

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Aug-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 40

2

3

4

5

6 10

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 10

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 15

22

23

24

25

26

27 10

28

29

30

31

Total 85

Monthly Km's 85    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 61.20

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1322 Accumulated Cost to Date 951.84

Date

19-Dec-25

City Council Hearings

GPC Meeting

Meeting with Brent Suer

Details of trip (From / To)

Meeting with John Howden

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

PDCS Meeting

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Sep-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2 15

3 10

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 10

25 15

26

27

28

29

30

Total 60

Monthly Km's 60    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 43.20

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1382 Accumulated Cost to Date 995.04

Date

19-Dec-25

City Council

VIDO 50th Anniversary

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Urgent Care Centre Announcement

PDCS Meeting

GPC Meeting

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Oct-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6 15

7 10

8 10

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 10

29 10

31

Total 55

Monthly Km's 55    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 39.60

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1437 Accumulated Cost to Date 1034.64

Date

19-Dec-25

City Council Regular Meeting

City Council Hearings

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

PDCS Meeting

Lunch with Paul Merriman

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies

EUCS Meeting



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Nov-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3 20

4 10

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25 10

26 10

27 10

28 10

29

30

Total 80

Monthly Km's 80    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 57.60

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1517 Accumulated Cost to Date 1092.24

Date

19-Dec-25

City Budget

City Budget

City Budget

City Budget

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Meeting with Tribal Chief at STC

EUCS Meeting

Bring Greetings for Operation Santa Media Kick Off

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Dec-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4 40

5

6

7

8

9 10

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total 60

Monthly Km's 60    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 43.20

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)
KMs over 5,000 x 0.66/km = + 0.00

Accumulated KM to date 1,577 Accumulated Cost to Date 1,135.44

Date

19-Dec-25

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SaskTel Centre Board Meeting

City Council

GPC Meeting

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Troy Davies



t#,A s��tc�oon 2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form

Department 

c/o City Clerk's 

Date Daily Km's 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

'9 14 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 14 

15 14 

16 14 

17 12 

18 

19 14 
20 14 

21 14 

22 14 

23 14 

24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 28 
30 

31 

Total 166 

Payroll/Employee # Name of C1ity Councillor Month-Year 

Randy Donauer Jan-2025 

Details of trip (From/ To) 

Meet w/SUMA President & CEO and Mayor Block 

SPC-T 
SPC-F 

COS Strategic Planning 
Huskie Athletics / U-Sask Reception with City Council 

Meet w/Mayor Block 
ROC Briefing 

GPC 
Councillor Media Training 

ROC Meeting 

City Council / Hearings 

Monthly Km's 166 x 0.72/km (2025 rate)= 
---

119.52 

(For 2025: 0. 721km tor first 5,000 km, 0. 66/km for each km after) 

Accumulated KM to date 166 Accumulated Cost to Date 119.52 

Councillor Si.gnature Date City Clerk's Signature 1YJ Mayor's Approval

P�& -��i)»\2-Jul-25 ----

, '-
\ 

Randy Donauer













Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jul-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 14

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30 14

31

Total 28

Monthly Km's 28    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 20.16

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 956 Accumulated Cost to Date 688.32

Date

18-Nov-25

City Council 

GPC

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Aug-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5 14

6 14

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total 42

Monthly Km's 42    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 30.24

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 998 Accumulated Cost to Date 718.56

Date

18-Nov-25

SPC-Transportation

GPC

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

SPC-Finance

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Sep-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2 14

3 14

4

5

6

7

8 14

9

10 14

11 16

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 14

19

20

21

22 22

23 16

24 28

25 14

26

27

28

29

30

Total 166

Monthly Km's 166    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 119.52

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1164 Accumulated Cost to Date 838.08

Date

18-Nov-25

SRHBA Growth & Development Forum

Council / Hearings

ROC

Firefighter Memorial

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SPC-Transportation

SPC-Finance

REC Mtg / ROC Briefing / ACE meeting

Council meet with prov Cabinet

Meet with Mayor

GPC

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Oct-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 14

8 14

9 28

10 8

11

12

13

14 14

15 14

16 10

17

18 2

19

20

21

22

23 8

24

25 12

26

27 14

28 18

29 28

30

31

Total  184

Monthly Km's 184    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 132.48

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1348 Accumulated Cost to Date 970.56

Date

18-Nov-25

Islamic Heritage Mos greetings

DM signing

Elmwood Fall Feast

Council / Hearings

Diwali celebration greetings

Personnel Subcommittee Mtg

GPC

Global TV interview / Coffee With Your Councillor

Coffee With Your Councillor

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

SPC Finance

REC Mtg / SPS Exemplary Service Awards

Global TV interview

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer

SPC Transportation



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Nov-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4 14

5 14

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 14

20

21 42

22

23

24

25 14

26 14

27 14

28 14

29

30

Total  140

Monthly Km's 140    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 100.80

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1488 Accumulated Cost to Date 1071.36

Date

19-Dec-25

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer

City Council Mtg

Rise Air Mtg / IAFF Mtg / Long Service Awards

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SPC-T

SPC-F

Budget Deliberation

Budget Deliberation

Budget Deliberation

Budget Deliberation



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Dec-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2 14

3 14

4

5 17

6

7

8

9 14

10 14

11 14

12

13

14

15

16

17 28

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total 115

Monthly Km's 115    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 82.80

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)
KMs over 5,000 x 0.66/km = + 0.00

Accumulated KM to date 1,603 Accumulated Cost to Date 1,154.16

Date

19-Dec-25

GPC

Pension Committee Mtg

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Randy Donauer

City Council / Hearings

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SPC-T

SPC-F

Sask Rental Assn Mtg

P4G REC Mtg



·� 
Ct,:yof 

c,�..;-._..:;. 

Department 
c/o City Clerk's 

.. 

Date Daily Km's 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 24 

8 20 

9 20 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 20 

15 20 
16 28 

17 14 
18 
19 
20 43 
21 20 

22 44 
23 32 

24 20 
25 20 
26 
27 
28 44 
2-9 20 

30 
31 

Total 389 

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 

Payroll/Employee# Name of City Councillor Month-Year 

Bev Dubois Jan-2025 

Details of trip (From / To) 

Rosewood CA 

Lakeview CA 

DPC 

SPC Transportation 

CARE;SPC Finance 

Strat Planning;EY Mayor event 

Huskie reception 

SREDA;TCU;Eastview CA 

GPC 

City Hall;constituent mtg 

multiple meetings at various downtown locations 

City Hall meetings 

Greetings 

CARE;Remai 

City Council 

Monthly Km's __ 3_
8
_
9 x 0 .. 72/km (2025 rate)=

(For 2025: 0,721km for first 5,000 km, 0,661km for each km after) 

280.08 

Accumulated KM to date 389 Accumulated Cost to Date 280.08 
===== 

Councillor Signature Date � /Ciiv;;;;;Jture .I) (Mayor's Approval 

vs u1Lc�, 30-Dec-25 C/1#-

Bev Dubois























� Ctr.;ycf 

c---.---,1-.nn,-. 

Department 
c/o City Clerk's 

Date Daily Km's 
1 
2 46 

3 40 

4 66 

5 22 

6 24 

7 

8 
9 20 

10 20 

11 20 

12 

13 

14 

15 22 

16 22 

17 20 

18 40 

19 
20 

21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 

30 

31 

Total 362 

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE/ MILEAGE Claim Form 

Payroll/Employee# Name of City Councillor 
Bev Dubois 

Details of trip (From I To) 

Remai; SPC Transportation; Rosewood Ca 

SPC Finance; Lakeview CA 

SREDA; Pres Stoicheff; SNPCA 

MVA 

Rosewood CA 

GPC 

Fire Pension 

City Hall 

Eastview CA 

Greetings 

City Council 

City Hall; MVA 

Monthly Km's � x 0.72/km (2026 rate)= 

Month-Year 
Dec-2025 

268.64 
(For 2025: 0. 721km for first 5,000 km., 0. 661km for each km after) 

;13�KMs over 5,000 3(oc;( x 0.66/km = +
Accumulated KM to date 5,811 Accumulated Cost to Date 4,183.82

-----�------------,-,;,1.-.....:./p:;;...'-=�.:....=:=�.:....· =·--=·.;t����==-�
rr=

,3�.�tc, 
Councrnor Signature 

1JS ll L ( �-"' 
Date 

30-Dec-25



� Cir.yof 

.::"".,"�-..:;. ,. 
Department 

c/o City Clerk's 

Date Daily Km's 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 4 

14 14 

15 14 

16 14 

17 6 

1.S 20 

1'9 

20 14 

21 14 

22 14 

23 6 

24 14 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 14 

30 

31 16 

Total 164 

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE/ MILEAGE Claim Form 

PayrnU/Employee # Name of City Councillor 

Scott Ford 

Details of trip (From I To) 

Ecole Cardinal Leger School 
SPC Transportation - City Hall 

SPC Finance - City !Hall
Strat Planning - TCU Place 

Usask Husky Game - Merlis Belsher Place 
Peoples Bridge Advocacy - Prairieland Park 

SREDA Board Meeting - Saskatoon Club 
GPC - City Hall 

Councillor Media Training - City Hall 
Wild about Saskatoon Meeting - Broadway Roastery 

Mayors Office Meeting - City Hall 

City Council Meeting - City Hall 

Hart Road Project Tour - 727 Hart Road 

Monthly Km's 164 x 0. 72/km (2025 rate) ::: 
---

Month-Year 

Jan-2025 

118.08 

(For 2025: 0. 721km for first 5,000 km, 0. 661km for each km after) 

Accumulated KM to date 

Councillor Signature Date 

19-Dec-25

164 Accumulated Cost to Date 118.08 

ity Clerk's Signature O Mayor's Approval 

Scott Ford

























jl� s��k�oon 2025 CAR ALLOWANCE/ MILEAGE Claim Form

Department 

c/o City Clerk's 

Date Daily Km's 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 16 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 17 

15 20 

16 20 

17 15 

18 32 

19 

20 

21 20 

22 12 

23 20 

24 20 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 20 

30 

31 

Total 212 

Payroll/Employee# Name of City Councillor 

Zach Jeffries 

Details of trip (From / To) 

Constituent Meeting 

RUH Launch Event 

SPC Meetings 

Strategic Planning 

Huskies Event 

People Bridge Event 

GPC 

Constituent Meeting 

BOPC Meeting 

City Manager Meeting 

City Council 

Monthly Km's 212 x 0.72/km (2025 rate)= 

(For 2025: 0. 721km for first 5,000 km, 0.661km for each km after) 

Accumulated KM to date 212 Accumulated Cost to Date 

Month-Year 

Jan-2025 

152.64 

152.64 

Councillor Signature Date City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval 

b�Cfv/1� 24-Jul-25

Zach Jeffries













Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jul-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 20

11

12

13

14 20

15 20

16 20

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30 20

31

Total 100

Monthly Km's 100    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 72.00

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1140 Accumulated Cost to Date 820.80

Date

12-Jan-26

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

SREDA Coffee

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

DM Signing

DM Signing

GPC

City Council



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Aug-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6 20

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 20

14

15

16

17

18

19 31

20

21 20

22

23

24

25 20

26

27 20

28

29 15

30

31

Total 146

Monthly Km's 146    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 105.12

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1286 Accumulated Cost to Date 925.92

Date

12-Jan-26

SPC Finance

Evergreen Issue, Erindale Resident

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

GPC Meeting

BOPC Meeting

Mayor Meeting

City Council

Constituent Coffee



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Sep-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3 20

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 20

11 45

12

13

14

15

16

17 18

18 20

19

20

21

22

23 20

24 20

25 20

26 20

27

28

29 22

30

Total 225

Monthly Km's 225    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 162.00

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1511 Accumulated Cost to Date 1087.92

Date

12-Jan-26

GPC Meeting

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

Constituent Coffee

BOPC Meeting

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SPC Finance

Victoria Park Powwow

WHP Meeting, Employee Rec Event - FF

Pension Plan Meeting

City Council

VIDO Event

BOPC Board Lunch with Chief



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Oct-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 20

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 20

16

17

18

19

20

21 20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Total  60

Monthly Km's 60    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 43.20

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1571 Accumulated Cost to Date 1131.12

Date

12-Jan-26

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

SPC Finance

GPC Meeting

Pension Plan Workshop



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Nov-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3 20

4 20

5 20

6 20

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 20

17

18

19 20

20 20

21

22

23

24

25 20

26 20

27 20

28 20

29

30

Total  220

Monthly Km's 220    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 158.40

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1791 Accumulated Cost to Date 1289.52

Date

12-Jan-26

Remai Modern Meeting

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

City Council

BOPC Meeting

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Business Forum TCU

Constituent Coffee

SPC Finance

Parade Event

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Dec-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2 20

3 20

4 20

5

6

7

8 20

9 20

10

11

12

13

14 20

15

16 20

17 40

18 20

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 12

30

31

Total  212

Monthly Km's 212    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 152.64

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)
KMs over 5,000   x 0.66/km = + 0.00

Accumulated KM to date 2,003 Accumulated Cost to Date 1,442.16

Date

12-Jan-26

Police Pension Plans

GPC Meeting

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Zach Jeffries

City Council

BOPC Meeting

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

SPC Transportation

SPC Finance

SREDA Board

Menorah Lighting

Pension Plan Meeting

Constituent Issue



,,-..� (-,,,If/ 

�,wi�lll.UU.11 

l:>opartmont 

1.,'./0 City Clerk's 

Dato Dally�m's 

1 

2 20 

,4 4 

6 

7 12 
8 

9 3 
10 12 

'11 

'12 

13 
14 12 
15 12 

16 11 
17 23 
18 
19 

20 11 
21 12 
22 
:23 

24 4 
25 28 
26 11 

27 7 
,28 
29 12 

,30 55 
31 12 

Totaf 261 

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE/ MILEAGE Claim Form 

Pavroll/Employoo # Name of City Counclllor Month�Year 

F{oberl Pearce ,Jan-2026 

08'tal:ls of lrlp (From I To) 

Rosldcnt meeting 

Resident meeting 

MP Brad Redikooo 

Love Bus 
Minister of SS 

SPC Transportation 
SPC Finance 

Strategic Session 
Husk·ie Athletics Fur1ction I Game. Merlis Belsher Place 

Resident meeting 
GPC 

SOS Trees 
Chines,e New Year 

David Fineday - midnight walk and drivinQ homeless to shelters 
Camponi Tour - Hart Road locatiori 

Co\Jncil Meeting 
Meeting with Hope for the Homeless 

Meeting with Chief McBride 

Monthly Km's 261 x 0.721km (2025 rate}=--- 181.92 
(For 2025: 0. 721km for first 5,000 km, 0. 661km for each km after) 

Accumulated KM to date 

Councillor Signature 

l!/JB-
Date 

22-Dec-25

261 Accumulated Cost to Date 187.92 
===== 

lty Clerk•s Signature ..D Mayor's ,Approval 

Robert Pearce

























jl� s��k�oon 2025 CAR ALLOWANCE/ MILEAGE Claim Form

Department 

c/o City Clerk's 

Date Daily Km's 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 10 

7 8 

8 10 

9 34 

10 5 

11 10 

12 

13 11 

14 17 

15 16 

16 10 

17 17 

18 10 

19 8 

20 8 

21 10 

22 10 

23 16 

24 24 

25 

26 

27 

28 22 

29 28 

30 16 

31 28 

Total 327 

Payroll/Employee# Name of City Councillor Month-Year 

Senos Timon Jan-2025 

Details of trip (From / To) 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting and Event in the Community 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Event in the Community - SPS 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Meeting the Community 

Attend Meeting at TCU Place 

Attend Event in the Community - Merlis Belsher Place 

Attend Event in the Community - SPS 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall 

Attend Meeting at City Hall 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Meeeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall and Event in the Community 

Monthly Km's 327 x 0.72/km (2025 rate)= 235.08 

(For 2025: 0. 721km for first 5,000 km, 0.661km for each km after) 

Accumulated KM to date 327 Accumulated Cost to Date 235.08 

Councillor Signature Date City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval 

aJll 24-Jul-25

Senos Timon













Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Jul-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 30

2

3 30

4 10

5 10

6

7

8

9 10

10 8

11 10

12

13

14 8

15 22

16 10

17 12

18 8

19

20

21 10

22 8

23

24

25

26

27 14

28 4

29

30 20

31 10

Total 234

Monthly Km's 234    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 168.48

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 1895 Accumulated Cost to Date 1364.18

Date

19-Dec-25

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting in the  Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall 

Attend Meetings in the  Community 

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Attend Events in the Community 

Attend Meeting at CPMO and in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend SPS Ride Along

Attend Meeting in the  Community 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend SPS Event

Attend Meeting in the Community 

Attend Meeting in the Community 

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Aug-2025

Date Daily Km's

1

2

3

4

5 10

6 10

7 22

8

9 12

10 8

11 4

12

13

14 22

15

16

17

18

19

20 10

21 50

22 8

23 4

24

25 18

26 8

27 20

28 32

29

30 8

31

Total 246

Monthly Km's 246    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 177.12

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 2141 Accumulated Cost to Date 1541.30

Date

19-Dec-25

Attend  Community Events and Meeting at City Hall 

Attend  Meeting in the Community  

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend  Meeting in the Community  

Attend Meeting in the  Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend Community Event 

Attend Meeting in the  Community 

Attend Meeting in the Community and Event 

Attend Community Event 

Attend Meeting at City Hall

Attend  Community Events and Meeting at City Hall 

Details of trip (From / To)

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Event in the Community 

Attend Meeting at City Hall

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon

Attend Meeting at CPMO



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Sep-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 8

2 20

3 10

4 22

5

6 6

7

8 10

9 8

10 10

11 40

12 6

13

14 8

15 8

16 24

17

18 20

19 10

20 10

21

22 20

23 17

24 20

25 10

26 30

27

28 26

29 10

30 8

Total 361

Monthly Km's 361    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 259.92

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 2502 Accumulated Cost to Date 1801.22

Date

19-Dec-25

Attended Community Event 

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended  Meeting at City Hall

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended Meeting & Event  in the Community 

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended Meeting & Event in the Community 

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Attended Events in the Community 

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Attended Community Event 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at CPMO

Attended Community Event 

Attended Meeting at SPS

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended Events in the Community 

Attended Meeting in the Community & City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Community Event 

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Oct-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 6

2 20

3 30

4 10

5

6

7 16

8 10

9 16

10 24

11

12

13

14 2

15 10

16 10

17 10

18 8

19

20 18

21 4

22 10

23

24

25 34

26

27 10

28 26

29 20

30 6

31

Total 300

Monthly Km's 300    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 216.00

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 2802 Accumulated Cost to Date 2017.22

Date

19-Dec-25

Attended Event in the Community

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall and Community Event

Attended Community Event

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Event in the Community

Attended Community Event

Attended Meeting in the Community

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting in the Community  and City Hall

Attended Event in the Community

Details of trip (From / To)

Attended Meeting in the Community

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting & Event  in the Community

Attended Community Event

Attended Community Meeting & Event

Attended Community Events

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon

Attended Meeting at City Hall and Community



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Nov-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 4

2

3 20

4 10

5 26

6 22

7 20

8 18

9 8

10

11 10

12 10

13 14

14 8

15 24

16

17

18 10

19 18

20 20

21 20

22 10

23

24

25 10

26 10

27 10

28 10

29 6

30

Total  318

Monthly Km's 318    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 228.96

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)

Accumulated KM to date 3120 Accumulated Cost to Date 2246.18

Date

19-Dec-25

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Community Event 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meetings in the Community 

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Attended Community Event 

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Attended Meeting in the Community 

Attended Meeting at City Hall and in the Community 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall and in the Community

Attended Community Event 

Attended Meeting at City Hall and in the Community

Attended Meeting at City Hall and Community 

Attended Meeting at City Hall and Event in the Community 

Attended Event in the Community 

Attended Meeting at SPS

Attended Meeting and Event in the Community 

Attended Community Event 

Attended Community Event 

Attended Meeting at CPMO

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon



Payroll/Employee # Month-Year

Dec-2025

Date Daily Km's

1 10

2 10

3 10

4 46

5 26

6 30

7

8 12

9 10

10

11 14

12 10

13

14

15 8

16

17 20

18 14

19

20

21

22 4

23 28

24

25

26

27

28

29 10

30

31 10

Total  272

Monthly Km's 272    x 0.72/km (2025 rate) = 195.84

(For 2025: 0.72/km for first 5,000 km, 0.66/km for each km after)
KMs over 5,000   x 0.66/km = + 0.00

Accumulated KM to date 3,392 Accumulated Cost to Date 2,442.02

Date

19-Dec-25

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting in the Community and City Hall  

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Media Interview 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting in the Community  

Councillor Signature City Clerk's Signature Mayor's Approval

Details of trip (From / To)

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Media Interview, Meeting at CPMO & City Hall 

Attended Community Event

Attended Community Events 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Media Interview 

Attended Meeting at City Hall and Community Event 

Attended Meeting at City Hall

Attended Community Events 

                     2025 CAR ALLOWANCE / MILEAGE Claim Form 
Department Name of City Councillor

c/o City Clerk's Senos Timon



EMPLOYEE

Name Cynthia Block

Number

Month KM's Claimed Mileage $ Parking Gross Claim Monthly KM's

January 230 165.60$  -$  165.60$  230

February 105 75.60$  -$  75.60$  335

March 265 190.80$  -$  190.80$  600

April 694 499.68$  -$  499.68$  1294

May 175 126.00$  -$  126.00$  1469

June 380 273.60$  -$  273.60$  1849

July 110 79.20$  -$  79.20$  1959

August 160 115.20$  -$  115.20$  2119

September 250 180.00$  -$  180.00$  2369

October 709 510.48$  7.00$  517.48$  3078

November 250 180.00$  -$  180.00$  3328

December 619 445.68$  8.50$  454.18$  3947

Totals 3947 2,841.84$  15.50$  2,857.34$  

2025 CAR ALLOWANCE CLAIM FORM

DEPARTMENT: Mayor's Office

2025 SUMMARY

Cynthia Block
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